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BACHELOR OF TECHNOLOGY
(For 2024-25 Regular Admitted Batch)

I B. Tech- I Semester

S. No Event Date(s) Duration

1 Commencement of classwork 19-08-2024(Mon)

including Induction Programme

Induction Programme and First 4 7
2 Spell of Instructions 19-08-2024(Mon) to 02-11-2024(Sat) 11 Weeks
3 First Mid Term Examinations 04-11-2024(Mon) to 09-11-2024(Sat) 1 Week
4 Parent Teacher Meeting 23-11-2024(Sat)
5 Second Spell of Instructions 11-11-2024(Mon) to 04-01-2025(Sat) 8 Weeks
6 Second Mid Term Examinations | 06-01-2025(Mon) to 11-01-2025(Sat) 1 Week

Preparation Holidays and LEg S
7 laboratory Exaiminations 13-01-2025(Mon) to 21-01-2025(Tue) 1 Week
8 End Semester Examinations 22-01-2025(Wed) to 04-02-2025(Tue) | 2 Weeks
9 Commencement of classwork

for I. B. Tech II-Semester 06-02-2025(Wed)

I B. Tech- II Semester

S. No Event Date(s) Duration
1 First Spell of Instructions 06-02-2025(Wed) to 05-04-2025(Sat) 8 Weeks
2 First Mid Term Examinations 07-04-2025(Mon) to 12-04-2025(Sat) 1 Week
3 Parent Teacher Meeting 26-04-2025(Sat)
4 Second Spell of Instructions 15-04-2025(Tue) to 21-06-2025(Sat) 10 Weeks
5 | Summer Vacation 12-05-2025(Mon) to 24-05-2025(Sat) | 2 Weeks
6 Second Mid Term Examinations | 23-06-2025(Mon) to 28-06-2025(Sat) 1 Week
P Preparation Holidays and 1 Week
8 End Semester Examinations 09-07-2025(Wed) to 23-07-2025(Wed) | 2 Weeks
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PRINCIPAL
——— ST

J.B. institute of Engineermg & Technology  ENGINEERING & '.“.L‘"r;‘;-s Ijgf)i 06Y
Yenkapatiy(\), Moinabad(M), TS-50067% Bhaskar Nagar, Yenkapally (V)
Moinabad (M), R.R. Dist.-500 075.




